OP \$340.00 411656

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM378400

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Regions Bank, as Administrative Agent		03/29/2016	Corporation: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CSAFE ACQUISITION COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	2900 Dryden Road
City:	Dayton
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45439
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	DOUBLEDAY ACQUISTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	2900 Dryden Road
City:	Dayton
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45439
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Nowibers Total: 13							
Property Type	Number	Word Mark					
Registration Number:	4116567	CSAFE					
Registration Number:	2820913	ACUTEMP					
Registration Number:	2329476	VACUPANEL					
Registration Number:	2609749	VAXICOOL					
Registration Number:	2797267	HEMACOOL					
Registration Number:	2930158	THERMOCOR					
Registration Number:	2804489	VAXIPAC					
Registration Number:	3059892	VAXISAFE					
Registration Number:	3102799	THE RIGHT TEMPERATURE					
Registration Number:	4177404	ENERGY EFFICIENCY DELIVERED					
Registration Number:	4014241	EQUIP					
Registration Number:	4097435	REPAQ					
Registration Number:	3936133	PEACE OF MIND					
	•	TRADEMARK					

900358946 REEL: 005760 FRAME: 0201

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704 503 2600

Email: vbantug@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding

Address Line 1: 100 N Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3900

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18588.015227
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vicky R. Bantug
SIGNATURE:	/Vicky R. Bantug/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=CSafe - Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page1.tif

source=CSafe - Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page2.tif

source=CSafe - Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page3.tif

source=CSafe - Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page4.tif

source=CSafe - Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page5.tif

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (the "Release") is made on this 29 day of March, 2016 by Regions Bank, in its capacity as administrative agent for a group of lenders (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent").

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of January 2, 2015, among CSafe Acquisition Company, Inc. ("Holdings"), DoubleDay Acquisitions, LLC ("Borrower"), CSafe, LLC ("CSafe"), ThermoCor, LLC ("ThermoCor"; and together with Holdings, Borrower and CSafe, each a "Grantor" and collectively the "Grantors"), and Administrative Agent (as the same may have been amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement"), the Grantors granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in certain Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement). Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined shall have the meaning given such terms in the IP Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent under the IP Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 29, 2015, at Reel 5449 and Frame 0310; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release all of its interest in and to all of the Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, security interests and any other rights that are or may have been granted to the Administrative Agent in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral, including, without limitation, any Trademarks identified on Exhibit A and Patents identified on Exhibit B.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

REGIONS BANK, as Administrative Agent
By: Unu Poure
Name: Leshe Patie
Title: DirCCor

Exhibit A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Country	Status	Application Number	Registration Number	Filing Registration Date Date	
CSAFE	US	Registered	76706169	4116567	Jan. 28, Mar. 27, 2012 2011	
CSAFE	Israel	Pending	263202		Feb. 23, 2014	
ACUTEMP	US	Registered	76489406	2820913	Feb. 12, Mar. 9, 2004 2003	
ACUTEMP	India	Pending	2217822		Oct. 10, 2011	
ACUTEMP	Switzerland	Registered	1095252	1095252	Oct. 7, Dec. 12, 2012 2011	
ACUTEMP	European Comm.	Registered	1095252	1095252	Oct. 7, Sept. 12, 2012 2011	
ACUTEMP	Japan	Registered	1095252	1095252	Oct. 7, Jun. 8, 2012 2011	
VACUPANEL	US	Registered	75687117	2329476	Apr. 20, Mar. 14, 2000 1999	
VAXICOOL	US	Registered	76337360	2609749	Nov. Aug. 20, 2002 15, 2001	
HEMACOOL	US	Registered	76486963	2797267	Jan. 31, Dec. 23, 2003 2003	
THERMOCOR	US	Registered	76531651	2930158	July 23, Mar. 8, 2005 2003	
VAXIPAC	US	Registered	76489407	2804489	Feb. 12, Jan. 13, 2004 2003	
VAXISAFE	US	Registered	76632462	3059892	Mar. 1, Feb. 21, 2006 2005	
THE RIGHT TEMPERATURE	US	Registered	76634511	3102799	Mar. 28,June 13, 2006 2005	
ENERGY EFFICIENCY DELIVERED	US	Registered	76707772	4177404	May 31, July 24, 2012 2011	
EQUIP	US	Registered	76706301	4014241	Feb. 7, Aug. 23, 2011 2011	
REPAQ	US	Registered	76706302	4097435	Feb. 7, Feb. 14, 2012 2011	
REPAQ	European Comm.	Registered	012612933	012612933	Feb. 19, July 11, 2014 2014	
PEACE OF MIND		Registered	76703739	3936133	July 12, Mar. 29, 2011 2010	

Exhibit B

REGISTERED PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Application Number	Publication Number	Patent Number	Status	Filing Date	Publication Date	Issue Date	Expiration Date	Invention Title
								WRINKLE FREE GEOMETRIC
				12-Feb-				OPENING IN A VACUUM
14/154,915	EP2764999		Pending	2014	13-Aug-2014			INSULATED PANEL
				20-Feb-				PHASE CHANGE MATERIAL (PCM)
14/156,021	EP2770281		Pending	2014	13-Aug-2014			BELTS
								AUTOMATIC SHUTDOWN
	WO			31-May-				SYSTEMS FOR REFRIGERATED
PCT/US13/43673	2013/181574		Published	2013	05-Dec-2013			CARGO CONTAINERS
								AUTOMATED SHUTDOWN
	US-2013-			31-May-				SYSTEMS FOR REFRIGERATED
13/907,169	0319020-		Published	2013	05-Dec-2013			CARGO CONTAINERS
								WRINKLE FREE GEOMETRIC
(l	12-Feb-				OPENING IN A VACUUM
14/178,335			Pending	2014				INSULATED PANEL
			l	19-Feb-				PHASE CHANGE MATERIAL (PCM)
14/184,016			Pending	2014				BELTS
								CARGO CONTAINER FOR
44/005.040		7040 544						TRANSPORTING TEMPERATURE
11/895,242		7,913,511	Granted	22-Aug-07		29-Mar-11	8-Jun-25	SENSITIVE ITEMS
								CARGO CONTAINER FOR
11/147 564		7 262 055		0.1		4.6 07	0.1	TRANSPORTING TEMPERATURE
11/147,564		7,263,855	Granted	8-Jun-05		4-Sep-07	8-Jun-25	SENSITIVE ITEMS
								INSULATING VACUUM PANEL, USE
								OF SUCH PANEL AS INSULATING
								MEDIA AND INSULATED
09/006 753		E 042 976	Crantad	12-Jun-96		21 447 00	12 Jun 16	CONTAINERS EMPLOYING SUCH
08/996,753		5,943,876	Granted	12-Jun-96		31-Aug-99	12-Jun-16	PANEL CONTAINMENT SYSTEM FOR
								CONTAINMENT SYSTEM FOR TRANSPORTING AND STORING
								TEMPERATURE-SENSITIVE
08/662,784		5,950,450	Granted	12-Jun-96		14-Sep-99	12-Jun-16	MATERIALS
08/002,784		3,330,430	Granteu	12-3011-30		14-3ep-33	12-3411-10	VACUUM INSULATED PANEL AND
								CONTAINER AND METHOD OF
09/304,191		6,106,449	Granted	23-Dec-96		22-Aug-00	23-Dec-16	PRODUCTION
05/504,151		0,100,445	Grantea	23 Dec 30		22 / lug 00	25 Dec 10	INSULATING VACUUM PANEL,
								METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING
								THE INSULATED VACUUM PANEL
								AND INSULATED CONTAINERS
09/395,690		6,192,703	Granted	12-Jun-96		27-Feb-01	12-Jun-16	EMPLOYING SUCH PANEL
		<u> </u>						VACUUM INSULATED PANEL AND
								CONTAINER AND METHOD OF
08/997,126		5,900,299	Granted	23-Dec-97		4-May-99		PRODUCTION
						· ·		VACUUM INSULATED PANEL AND
								CONTAINER AND METHOD OF
09/642,877		6,623,413	Granted	21-Aug-00		23-Sep-03		PRODUCTION
								PHASE CHANGE COMPOSITION
								CONTAINING A NUCLEATING
09/824,504		6,402,982	Granted	2-Apr-01		11-Jun-02		AGENT
								CARGO CONTAINER FOR
								TRANSPORTING TEMPERATURE
JP2008211636		05123786	Granted	20-Aug-08	03-May-09	4-Mar-09		SENSITIVE ITEMS
								CARGO CONTAINER FOR
								TRANSPORTING TEMPERATURE
EP2006771366	EP1896786		Published	26-May-06	13-Feb-13			SENSITIVE ITEMS
								CARGO CONTAINER FOR
								TRANSPORTING TEMPERATURE
EP2008162815	EP2031326		Published	22-Aug-08	4-Mar-09			SENSITIVE ITEMS

				CARGO CONTAINER FOR
				TRANSPORTING TEMPERATURE
IN258743	Granted		4-Feb-14	SENSITIVE ITEMS

RECORDED: 03/29/2016